



K. FRIESE
+ ASSOCIATES
PUBLIC PROJECT ENGINEERING

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway
CityView 2, Suite 100
Austin, Texas 78746
TBPE Firm #6535
P - 512.338.1704 F - 512.338.1784
kfriese.com

September 12, 2014

Mr. Dan Franz, P.E.
City of Pflugerville
201-B East Pecan Street
Pflugerville, Texas 78660

RE: Heatherwilde Blvd Overlay Project Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Franz,

On September 11, 2014 at 2:00 PM bids were opened at the Pflugerville City Hall, 100 East Main Street, Pflugerville, Texas 78660 for the Heatherwilde Boulevard Overlay project. Four bids were received as shown in the summary tabulation below. A detailed tabulation of unit price items is attached to this letter.

Total Bid

Alpha Paving, LLC	\$ 241,664.00
Ramming Paving Co.	\$ 271,876.10
Wheeler Companies	\$ 288,062.85
Austin Underground, Inc.	\$ 399,423.70

No mathematical errors or other irregularities were found within any of the bids which would affect the order of bidders.

The low bidder was Alpha Paving, LLC. The required bid bond was included with the bid. We recommend that the contract be awarded to Alpha Paving, LLC, in the amount listed above.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

B. Ryan Bell, PE
Project Engineer

Attachments: Bid Tabulation



September 12, 2014

Item ID	Specification Number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Alpha Paving Industries, LLC		Ramming Paving Company		Wheeler Companies		Austin Underground, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	G1	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	MO	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
2	G6	INLET PROTECTION	7	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00
3	SD5	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (4-IN)(WHITE)(BKN)	738	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,546.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 922.50
4	SD5	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (8-IN)(WHITE)(SLD)	351	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,018.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 895.05
5	SD5	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (12-IN)(WHITE)(SLD)	54	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 432.00
6	SD5	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)(ARROW)	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
7	SD5	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)(WORD)	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00
8	SD5	TYPE II PAVEMENT MARKING (4-IN)(WHITE)(BKN)	18	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 103.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 64.80	\$ 3.05	\$ 54.90
9	SD5	TYPE II PAVEMENT MARKING (8-IN)(WHITE)(SLD)	351	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,018.25	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,263.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 965.25
10	SD5	TYPE II PAVEMENT MARKING (12-IN)(WHITE)(SLD)	54	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 310.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 194.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 351.00
11	SD5	TYPE II PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)(ARROW)	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
12	SD5	TYPE II PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)(WORD)	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00
13	01000	PRIME COAT	1584	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 6,415.20	\$ 5.23	\$ 8,284.32	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,504.00
14	01380	PRE-CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	02000	MACHINE LAID TYPE C OVERLAY	5616	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 78,624.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 57,844.80	\$ 12.83	\$ 72,053.28	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,320.00
16	02000	PAVEMENT REPAIR	2305	SY	\$ 51.00	\$ 117,555.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 152,130.00	\$ 72.73	\$ 167,642.65	\$ 97.00	\$ 223,585.00
17	02000	PAVEMENT REPAIR (MINOR)	100	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	02000	SURFACE MILLING	5616	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 25,272.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 21,340.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,464.00
					\$	241,664.00	\$	271,876.10	\$	288,062.85	\$	399,423.70

